Category archives: Carbocisteine syrup dosage for child

carbocisteine syrup dosage for child

The originating document has been archived. We cannot confirm the completeness, accuracy and currency of the content.

Always consult your healthcare provider to ensure the information displayed on this page applies to your personal circumstances. The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records. Available for Android and iOS devices. Subscribe to Drugs. This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment. We comply with the HONcode standard for trustworthy health information - verify here.

Skip to Content. You may need to read it again. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. See section 4. What Carbocisteine is and what it is used for 2. What you need to know before you take Carbocisteine 3. How to take Carbocisteine 4. How to store Carbocisteine 6. Contents of the pack and other information 1. It works by making the mucus catarrh less sticky. This makes the mucus easier to exit when coughing.

Carbocisteine syrup is used for problems in the airways when there is too much mucus or when it is too sticky. What you need to know before you take Carbocisteine Do not take Carbocisteine: - if you have a gastroduodenal ulcer; - if you are allergic to carbocisteine or any of the other ingredients of this medicine listed in section 6.

Do not associate this medicine with an antitussive.Always consult your healthcare provider to ensure the information displayed on this page applies to your personal circumstances. The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records.

Available for Android and iOS devices. Subscribe to Drugs. This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment. We comply with the HONcode standard for trustworthy health information - verify here. Skip to Content. Do not pass it on to others.

What Mucodyne Paediatric is and what it is used for 2. Before you give Mucodyne Paediatric to your child 3. How to give Mucodyne Paediatric to your child 4. Possible side effects 5. How to store Mucodyne Paediatric 6. Further information 1. This belongs to a group of medicines called 'mucolytics'.

It works by making mucus phlegm less sticky. This makes the mucus easier to cough up. Mucodyne Paediatric is used for problems with the breathing passages respiratory tract. These problems happen when too much mucus is made or the mucus is too sticky. Mucodyne Paediatric is specially made for children. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before giving Mucodyne Paediatric. Pregnancy and breast-feeding This medicine is normally only given to children.

How to give Mucodyne Paediatric to your child Always use Mucodyne Paediatric exactly as your child's doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. Take the medicine pack with you.

This is so the doctor knows what has been taken. If too much Mucodyne Paediatric is taken, it is likely that your child will get an upset stomach gastrointestinal disturbance. If you forget to give Mucodyne Paediatric to your child If a dose is missed, do not worry.Pharmacodynamic properties Carbocisteine S-carboxymethyl L-cysteine has been shown in normal and bronchitic animal models to affect the nature and amount of mucus glycoprotein which is secreted by the respiratory tract.

An increase in the acid:neutral glycoprotein ratio of the mucus and a transformation of serous cells to mucus cells is known to be the initial response to irritation and will normally be followed by hypersecretion.

The administration of Carbocisteine to animals exposed to irritants indicates that the glycoprotein that is secreted remains normal; administration after exposure indicates that return to the normal state is accelerated.

Studies in humans have demonstrated that Carbocisteine reduces goblet cell hyperplasia.

MUCODYNE PAEDIATRIC 125MG/5ML SYRUP

Carbocisteine can therefore be demonstrated to have a role in the management of disorders characterised by abnormal mucus. Carbocisteine is excreted primarily by the kidneys. The half-life is about 2 hours. Violations of bronchial secretions including acute bronchitis and acute exacerbations of chronic diseases of the bronchi and lungs. The recommended dose for children years is 2. Duration of treatment usually does not exceed days.

Immune System Disorders: there have been reports of anaphylactic reactions rare. Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue Disorders: there have been reports of skin rashes and allergic skin eruptions.

Gastrointestinal disorders: abdominal pain,nausea, diarrhea, gastrointestinal bleeding. In case of such adverse effectsrecommended to reduce dose or stop taking the medication. Carbocisteineshould be used during pregnancy only when the potential benefits justify the possible risks to the fetus. Breastfeeding should be suspended during treatment with Carbocisteine. The bottles are packed and inserted with the leaflet into cardboard boxes outer package.

Carbocisteine should be used with caution in patients with wet cough. It should be used with caution in patients with gastric and duodenal ulcer. In the case of prescription of drug in patents having diabetor in patents being on a diet with low sugar content, should be considered the sugar content 5.

Symptoms: Abdominal pain,nausea, diarrhea, Treatment: appropriate symptomatic treatment is indicated. Hypersensitivity to carbocisteine or to any of the excipientsin anamnesis. Use in patients with active peptic ulceration. Children under 12 years old.Back to Medicines A to Z. A mucolytic helps you cough up phlegm also called mucus or sputum. It works by making your phlegm less thick and sticky.

Carbocisteine - Use | Dose | Side Effects

Carbocisteine is not suitable for some people. Tell your doctor before taking this medicine if you:. It also comes as a liquid and as a syrup for children and people who find it difficult to swallow pills.

The liquid comes in individual sachets containing one dose. This is for adults and for children aged 15 and older. The syrup comes with a plastic syringe or spoon to help you measure out the right dose.

Do not use a kitchen spoon as this will not give you the correct amount. Capsules : two mg capsules, taken 3 times a day. When your symptoms improve, your doctor may recommend one mg capsule, taken 4 times a day. Syrup : 15ml, taken 3 times a day. When your symptoms improve, your doctor may recommend 10ml, taken 3 times a day.

Liquid : 1 sachet, taken 3 times a day, reduced when symptoms improve to 1 sachet taken twice a day. If you forget a dose, take it as soon as you remember. If your next dose is due in less than 2 hours, skip the missed dose and take your next one as normal. If you forget doses often, it may help to set an alarm to remind you.

You could also ask a pharmacist for advice on other ways to help you remember to take your medicine. Taking too much carbocisteine by accident is unlikely to harm you or your child.

Carbocisteine

In most cases you will not have any symptoms. Get someone else to drive you or call for an ambulance. However, with the carbocisteine sachets, common side effects can happen to 1 in 10 people. Tell your doctor if these bother you or do not go away:. In rare cases, it's possible to have a serious allergic reaction anaphylaxis to carbocisteine.

These are not all the side effects of carbocisteine.

CARBOCISTEINE 250MG/5ML SYRUP

For a full list see the leaflet inside your medicine packet. You can report any suspected side effect to the UK safety scheme. Signs of dehydration include peeing less than usual or having dark, strong-smelling pee.

Do not take any other medicines to treat diarrhoea without speaking to a pharmacist or doctor.

carbocisteine syrup dosage for child

If this continues, speak to your doctor. They may recommend taking syrup or capsules instead of sachets. It might help to take your medicine after you've eaten. If you're being sick, try small, frequent sips of water to avoid dehydration. If you are still being sick after more than a few days, or if your vomit contains blood, stop taking the medicine and see your doctor. Carbocisteine is not generally recommended when pregnant. This is because there is very little information to say whether it is safe.Always consult your healthcare provider to ensure the information displayed on this page applies to your personal circumstances.

The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records. Available for Android and iOS devices. Subscribe to Drugs. This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment. We comply with the HONcode standard for trustworthy health information - verify here.

Skip to Content. Excipient s with known effect: Each 5 ml of Carbocisteine Phagecon contains 7. Each 5 ml of Carbocisteine Phagecon contains For the full list of excipients, see section 6. Paediatric population 2 - 5 years: 1.

carbocisteine syrup dosage for child

Carbocisteine is contraindicated in children aged less than 2 years. Method of administration Use the measuring device to measure the appropriate amount, whether its use is for an adult or a child. The syringe for oral administration is graduated per 0. One graduation, 0. How to use the syringe: Step 1: Check the measurements on the side of the syringe to see how much to fill it. Step 2: Push the syringe's plunger all the way down. Then put the tip of the syringe into the medicine bottle.

Step 3: Slowly pull back on the plunger until the syringe fills to the appropriate mark. Make sure there are not any large air bubbles in the syringe. If there are, empty the syringe and try again. Step 4: Place the end of the syringe into the mouth against the cheek and carefully press the plunger down slowly to gently release the medicine.

After use replace the bottle cap. Wash the syringe in warm water and allow to dry. Store out of the reach of children. Use in patients with active peptic ulceration. Hypersensitivity to the active substance or to any of the excipients listed in section 6.

By decreasing the cough reflex there is a risk of obstruction of the airways as a consequence of the secretions amount increase. The use of Carbocisteine Phagecon implies a decrease in the mucus viscosity and removal, either through the ciliary activity of the epithelium, or by the cough reflex.

Therefore it is expected an increase of cough and sputum. This association of this medicine with antitussive medication is not recommended. Caution is advised in the administration of carbocisteine in individuals susceptible to gastroduodenal ulcers, as mucolytics have the capacity to destroy the gastric mucosal barrier. This medicine contains sucrose.

Patients with rare hereditary problems of fructose intolerance, glucose-galactose malabsorption or sucrase-isomaltase insufficiency should not take this medicine. This medicine contains methyl parahydroxybenzoate. May cause allergic reactions possibly delayed. Fertility There is no known relevant data available on the effects of carbocisteine on fertility. Very rare Gastrointestinal bleeding. Not known Gastric discomfort.Always consult your healthcare provider to ensure the information displayed on this page applies to your personal circumstances.

The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records. Available for Android and iOS devices. Subscribe to Drugs. This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment. We comply with the HONcode standard for trustworthy health information - verify here.

Skip to Content. You may need to read it again. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the same as yours. A 15ml dose of this medicine contains up to mg of ethanol; this is about the same amount of alcohol as 4ml of beer or 1. This can be harmful for those suffering from alcoholism.

It should also be taken into account in pregnant or breast-feeding women and high risk groups such as patients with liver disease or fits epilepsy. Signs of an allergic reaction include: a rash, swallowing or breathing problems, swelling of the lips, face, throat or tongue. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. It works by making mucus phlegm less sticky. This makes the mucus easier to cough up. Mucodyne Syrup is used for problems with the breathing passages respiratory tract.

These problems happen when too much mucus is made or the mucus is too sticky. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Mucodyne Syrup. If you take more Mucodyne Syrup than you should If you take more Mucodyne Syrup than you should, tell a doctor or go to a hospital casualty department straight away. Take the medicine pack with you. This is so the doctor knows what you have taken.

If you take too much Mucodyne Syrup, it is likely that you will get an upset stomach gastrointestinal disturbance. If you forget to take Mucodyne Syrup If you forget a dose, do not worry.

Just wait until the next dose is due. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist. You may also have flu-like symptoms and fever.This article was medically reviewed by M. Pharm, Marko Tanaskovic on August 12, To read more about an author, click here. Carbocisteine is a drug from the group of mucolytics. It works by reducing the concentration of mucus glycoprotein which reduces the viscosity of mucus and facilitates expectoration.

Carbocisteine is effective only in the treatment of productive cough. It exerts anti-inflammatory effect and can favorably affect the outcome in patients with chronic obstructive pulmonary disease.

Good News: Ubo't Sipon Solutions!

Carbocysteine is contraindicated in patients who have active peptic ulcer and in patients who are allergic to this drug. It has an excellent safety profile and rarely causes side effects. It does not interact with other drugs. Therefore, this medicine is very safe, and can be used long-term, which is especially useful for chronic lung diseases. It has no impact on the psychophysical abilities so you can drive a car or operate machinery while on Carrbocisteine therapy.

Although tests have shown no teratogenic effects of this drug, its use is not recommended in pregnant women, especially during the first three months of pregnancy. In the studies, Carbocisteine had no effects on lactation, and can be used during breastfeeding if your doctor recommended. The usual initial dose is two capsules three times a day total 2, mg. After achieving desired effect, the dose is usually reduced to one capsule, four times a day. Information on this website are provided for educational purposes only and are not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment.

If you have any concerns or questions about your health, you should always consult with a physician or other health-care professional.

We and our partners use technology such as cookies on our site to personalise content and ads, provide social media features, and analyse our traffic. Click below to consent to the use of this technology across the web.

carbocisteine syrup dosage for child

You can change your mind and change your consent choices at anytime by returning to this site. Carbocisteine - Use Dose Side Effects. Safety precautions Carbocysteine is contraindicated in patients who have active peptic ulcer and in patients who are allergic to this drug.

Carbocisteine, pregnancy and lactation Although tests have shown no teratogenic effects of this drug, its use is not recommended in pregnant women, especially during the first three months of pregnancy. Age Recommended dose Adults 15 ml three times a day.


thoughts on “Carbocisteine syrup dosage for child

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *